
2024 Youngstown State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-44   Conf: 9-21   Home: 6-16   Away: 7-27   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (494)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (3), Law (2), Brown (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Law (4), Covas
(2), Brown (1), Pancake (1), Ruffner (1), Stanley (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Francis (8), Johnson (2), Kocik (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Gebhardt 1, Gehring 1, Kubilus 1, Mikos 1,
Perez 1, Ulrich 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (246-296), Francis (69-80), Pancake (29-36), Gebhardt (14-18), Rhodes (14-15),
Johnson (13-16), English (12-12), Gehring (12-15), Kocik (12-13), Casteel (10-11), Kubilus (8-13), Franken (6-7), Marshalwitz (6-8), Perez
(6-7), Wilms (6-7), Domke (5-6), Marshalwitz (5-6), Mikos (5-7), Todd (5-6), Ulrich (5-7), Rodriques (3-3), Anderson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Law, Trey .350 60-60 246 48 86 15 2 1 26 108 .439 29 2 34 5 .421 1 1 8-13 91 149 13 .949
19 Covas, Alejandro .329 59-58 222 47 73 7 10 7 41 121 .545 26 11 48 4 .421 2 0 12-18 125 3 5 .962
5 Thompson, Matt .286 58-58 213 31 61 9 1 4 26 84 .394 18 9 57 3 .364 2 2 4-8 70 130 14 .935
7 Francis, Ian .284 58-58 211 30 60 10 4 8 44 102 .483 22 7 33 8 .366 3 2 3-4 336 31 12 .968
14 Stanley, Brett .278 55-53 198 34 55 9 2 3 35 77 .389 18 11 33 5 .367 2 7 15-20 40 70 8 .932
2 Brown, Eli .242 56-53 182 27 44 7 1 5 28 68 .374 26 2 49 4 .335 5 0 6-7 123 2 1 .992
32 Ruffner, Teddy .241 53-50 174 25 42 9 2 5 31 70 .402 24 3 66 1 .340 2 1 2-5 4 0 0 1.000
11 Sherwood, RJ .217 54-52 189 30 41 11 1 9 26 81 .429 14 5 63 1 .287 1 0 0-0 204 8 7 .968
12 Tarpley Jr., Derrick .328 16-16 58 9 19 5 0 2 11 30 .517 5 2 20 1 .400 0 0 2-2 43 4 0 1.000
10 Suarez, Joe .220 20-13 50 6 11 2 0 0 4 13 .260 5 2 14 0 .310 1 0 0-0 14 36 4 .926
31 Franken, Chase .215 39-21 79 15 17 2 0 4 9 31 .392 9 7 14 0 .347 0 2 2-4 57 1 2 .967
20 Dunlap, Aiden .212 27-14 52 9 11 1 0 0 1 12 .231 8 0 21 1 .317 0 0 0-1 93 3 2 .980
3 Johnson, Jack .206 15-10 34 4 7 1 0 0 5 8 .235 2 0 14 0 .250 0 0 0-0 80 7 1 .989
21 Pancake, Trey .160 18-16 50 8 8 2 1 0 7 12 .240 4 0 16 1 .218 1 4 2-4 107 12 5 .960
44 D'Eusanio, Vince .115 11-5 26 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .154 1 1 13 1 .179 0 0 0-0 43 3 0 1.000
18 Kocik, Carter .083 12-3 12 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 6 0 .154 0 0 0-0 28 4 0 1.000
Totals .270 60-60 1996 325 539 92 24 48 297 823 .412 212 62 501 35 .355 20 19 56-86 1473 526 87 .958
Opponents .321 60-60 2029 633 651 128 16 73 563 1030 .508 416 112 372 27 .455 36 24 123-151 1542 542 65 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Gebhardt, Braden 7.01 2-4 16 4 0 0-0 0 51.1 55 49 40 37 39 15 1 5 .278 5 12 0 4 3
30 Gehring, Jacob 7.03 4-7 15 15 2 0-0 0 79.1 99 65 62 37 57 16 0 15 .307 11 2 1 5 5
29 Casteel, Colin 7.99 1-3 13 6 0 0-0 0 32.2 36 36 29 33 19 3 0 5 .277 12 8 4 2 1
36 Kubilus, Nolan 8.10 1-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 33 30 21 15 11 9 0 3 .340 2 5 0 2 2
10 Suarez, Joe 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
17 Domke, Chris 9.00 3-2 22 0 0 0-0 5 24.0 27 25 24 21 25 5 1 4 .293 3 4 0 2 3
23 Ulrich, Sloan 9.05 0-9 13 13 0 0-0 0 56.2 88 64 57 32 40 21 1 8 .358 11 5 1 3 1
26 Perez, Nick 9.43 1-1 17 1 0 0-0 2 27.2 33 39 29 32 18 8 1 3 .300 5 8 0 3 1
8 Mikos, Brandon 9.55 0-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 33.0 47 38 35 15 23 10 3 3 .351 0 3 0 4 2
28 Todd, Niall 11.25 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 18 10 12 8 3 1 0 .314 2 5 1 1 0
16 Marshalwitz, Casey 11.47 3-1 25 1 0 0-0 1 26.2 31 37 34 31 27 7 0 4 .301 7 9 0 3 2
27 English, Aidan 11.85 0-6 14 3 0 0-0 0 27.1 33 39 36 25 20 5 0 4 .282 8 5 0 1 0
4 Wilms, Gavin 13.68 1-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 34 42 39 23 27 4 0 5 .312 9 5 1 2 2
15 Seymour, Mitchell 14.34 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 17 17 6 4 3 1 3 .295 1 2 0 0 0
41 Marshalwitz, Cam 15.63 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 26 22 22 15 10 5 4 4 .426 2 6 1 0 0
13 Rhodes, Lane 16.93 0-3 14 5 0 0-0 0 19.2 29 39 37 29 12 4 1 2 .354 8 14 1 2 2
31 Franken, Chase 17.25 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 21 23 23 9 7 2 2 1 .382 1 5 0 0 0
40 Anderson, Brandin 17.47 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 22 23 22 20 17 3 0 3 .407 4 5 0 1 0
22 Stayduhar, Zach 24.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 17 16 13 4 5 0 1 .370 3 7 0 1 0
25 Rodriques, Mikey 36.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 9 8 8 4 0 0 0 .333 4 1 0 0 0
Totals 10.30 16-44 269 60 2 1 8 491.0 651 633 562 416 372 128 16 73 .321 98 112 10 36 24
Opponents 4.92 44-16 225 60 0 2 10 514.0 539 325 281 212 501 92 24 48 .270 66 62 4 20 19



2024 Youngstown State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Tarpley Jr., Derrick 47 43 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 D'Eusanio, Vince 46 43 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kocik, Carter 32 28 4 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 1 0
15 Seymour, Mitchell 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
13 Rhodes, Lane 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
4 Wilms, Gavin 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
17 Domke, Chris 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
26 Perez, Nick 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
32 Ruffner, Teddy 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mikos, Brandon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
36 Kubilus, Nolan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
25 Rodriques, Mikey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Stayduhar, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Marshalwitz, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
2 Brown, Eli 126 123 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Jack 88 80 7 1 .989 2 13 3 .813 2 0
20 Dunlap, Aiden 98 93 3 2 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Francis, Ian 379 336 31 12 .968 11 69 11 .863 8 0
11 Sherwood, RJ 219 204 8 7 .968 9 0 0 — 0 0
31 Franken, Chase 60 57 1 2 .967 0 6 1 .857 0 0
19 Covas, Alejandro 133 125 3 5 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pancake, Trey 124 107 12 5 .960 5 29 7 .806 0 1
1 Law, Trey 253 91 149 13 .949 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Thompson, Matt 214 70 130 14 .935 13 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stanley, Brett 118 40 70 8 .932 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Suarez, Joe 54 14 36 4 .926 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Marshalwitz, Casey 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
30 Gehring, Jacob 12 2 8 2 .833 0 12 3 .800 0 0
27 English, Aidan 6 2 3 1 .833 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ulrich, Sloan 11 2 7 2 .818 0 5 2 .714 0 0
29 Casteel, Colin 4 2 1 1 .750 0 10 1 .909 0 0
35 Gebhardt, Braden 12 0 8 4 .667 0 14 4 .778 0 0
28 Todd, Niall 4 0 2 2 .500 0 5 1 .833 0 0
40 Anderson, Brandin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 2086 1473 526 87 .958 84 246 50 .831 11 1
Opponents 2149 1542 542 65 .970 119 110 50 .688 5 0


